P —

Yo SUGT ' B - ey T Shalda ) v LR KT glTr =™
TP y TOrTeT 18 ve - )
THURSDAY, AUGUST 15, 1963 THE BULLETIN, MOUNT JOY, PA. PAGE 3
When in need of printing wrv School next year, futherjof the transportati p
ary @ XU year, ) ansportation pro-

remember The Bulletin, Map New SChOOI improvements will be pos-|gram depends largely upon playground Awards
B S h d I sible, the cooperation of pupils and| Awards night at the Florin
us chedule L _ ... |parents as well as bus driv-| playground was held Thurs-
Four additional buses have| . .c anq school authorities day evening, Aug. 8. A lot

EARLY AMERICAN CHARM

The CHARTER
WMark Serles 212-G-84-M
260 sq. In. picture

RCA VICTOR Zewr Uister
COLOR TV

¢ High Fidelity Color Tube With
Glare-proof Safety Glass

¢ Super-Powerful “New Vista®
Tuner

@ 2-Speaker “Golden Throat®
Sound

H.S. Newcomer & Son
INC

MOUNT JOY. PA.

The Donegal Union School
Board has decided to im-
prove the transportation sys-
tem for pupils in the district.
Part of this program is read-
ied for this year. With the
addition
Element-

completion of the
to the

Grandview

Gretna Playhouse [
Mt. Gretna — 964-6402 '

“A Wild, Wacky Western!"

Geo. Gershwin's
““Shoot-‘em-up”

Musical

“GIRL
CRAZY”

Tonite—Fri.—Sat.—8:30 PM
Special Bargain '
Matinee Sat. 2:30 P.M.

been added to the Donegal
system for the 1963-64
school year., With the addi-!
tional buses, a number of
changes have been made in
the routes, are designed to
improve not only the trans-
portation program; but the
total educational program as
well.

The travel time from home
to school and home again
has been shortened consider-
ably, which will enable
schools to enrich and length-
en the program of studies in
the schools.

If any emergency situations
arise, and during bad wea-
ther it will be possible with
a minimum amount of ad-
justment to dismiss any
school independently of the
others.

Any changes existing in
the routes and schedules,
will be announced to both
students and bus drivers as
soon as possible. The success

bus

/]

Chicken Bar-B-Que

SPONSORED

BY FLORIN FIRE COMPANY

4:00 P. M. TIL

RAIN or

Sat., Aug.

FLORIN FIRE HALL

T

L 8:00 P. M.

SHINE

TAKE OUTS ONLY
$l°0 PER HALF

N

GRAYBILL MILLER, BARBECUER
SN NSNS NN SN

M 0 u s E THEATRE
Phone 367-1351
ELIZABETHTOWN, PENNA.

WED to SAT. AUG. 14-17
Frank Sinatra

“COME BLOW
YOUR HORN"

Color & Cinemascope

SAT. MAT. - AUG. 17

“HOUSE OF THE
DAMNED"”

MON to WED., AUG. 19-21
Jane Fonda
“IN THE COOL
OF THE DAY”
& Cinemascope

- SAT., AUG 22-23
John Wayne
“DONOVAN’'S REEF”
In Color

NEXT WEEK
Walt Dnsney's
SUMMER MAGIC”

WATCH FOR GIANT
MIDNIGHT SHOW
LABOR DAY EVE

Color
THUR.

| will be

Complete bus
and also made available to
all residents of the district.

These. changes have neces-
sitated some small
in the opening and
times of the schools of the

district. These times are
scheduled as follows:
Donegal High School 8:10
am. to 3:3C p.m.
Donegal High School An-

nex 8:10 am. to 3:30 p.m.

Marietta Elementary School;

8:15 am. to 3:15 p.m.
Maytown Elementary
school 8:35 am. to 3:05 pm.
Washington Elementory
school 8:35 am. to 3:05 p.m.
Grandview Elementary
School 8:35 am. to 3:05 p.m.
Seiler Elementary School
8:35 a.m. to 3:05 p.m.

ON LEAVE .

A/3c James R. Yohn, U. S.
Air Force, grandson of Mr.
and Mrs. William Hendrix,
is presently enjoying a leave
from Chanute AFB, Illinois
where he is studying guided
missiles. Yohn, a graduate of
Elizabethtown Area High
School and sports enthusiast
recently placed first in the
javelin throw and the shot
put at the base’s annual
track meet. His shot put toss
set a new record for the
base.
or of wearing the “rope”
dicating superior leadership
and integrity shown by him.

JOHNSON
BUS SERVICE

BUSES FOR
ALL OCCASIONS

FLORIN, PA.
Phone 653-0321

schedules |
published next week | Father & Son softball game.

changes | the awards were
closing | boys

Yohn also has the hon-|
in-|

of interest was shown in the

Approximately 12 fathers
participated
After the softball game,

given. The
girls accumulating
points, in their
own age group, during the 6-
week playground season re-
ceived trophies, The runner-
ups received loving cups.

The winners were—Begin-
ner girls, Sallie Rehm, and
Georganne Fitzkee. Beginner
boys, Caleb Hess, and James
Farmer. Intermediate girls,
Kathy Hean and Dee Ann
Johnson. Intermediate boys,
Don Musser and Walter Rolf.
Senior girls, Nancy Rolf and
Debbie Brubaker. Senior
boys, Keith Brightbill and
Duayne Caswell.

Six boys and girls received
felt badges from the arts &
crafts department. These
badges were given to the
boys and girls who had the
nicest display of their arts &
crafts, at the Awards night
program. The winners were,
Beginners, Sallie Rehm and
Georganne Fitzkee. Interme-
diates, Kathy Hean & Scott
Madara. Seniors, Susan Flick
and Nancy Rolfs.

Mount Joy Playground
Point leaders were:
Beginner boys,

Martin, Kirby Gantz.

Beginner girls, Kathy Ma-
teer, Ella Gainer.

Intermediate boys, Scott
Gemberling, Barry Gembers-
ling.

Intermediate girls, Dawn
Heisey, Debbie Roberts.

Senior boys, Bill Stohler,
Richard Hopple.

Senior girls, Jane Gruber,
Terry Gemberling.

Music Award,
Schwartz.

Arts & Crafts Awards —

and
the most

Donald

Donald

Beginners, Cindy Gainer and
Kirby Gantz. Intermediates,
Dawn Heisey, Barry Gem-

berling. Seniors, Debbie Ho-
wer, Kenny Gephart.

Good dry cleanmg is onl ly half the
battle. You also need reliable dellvery
This is the truck for it.

WEST MAIN

NEWCOMER MOTORS, Inc.

STREET, MOUNT JOY

PHONE 653-4821




